TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# ETAS ID: TM708919

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 02/08/2021

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexel Industries, Inc.		02/03/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Equipment Company Inc.		
Street Address:	11 Harbor Park Drive		
City:	Port Washington		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11050		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1717888	NEXEL
Registration Number:	5031814	NEXEL
Registration Number:	5293001	NEXEL
Registration Number:	5419950	NEXEL
Registration Number:	5513060	NEXEL
Registration Number:	5634674	NEXEL
Registration Number:	6108197	NEXEL
Registration Number:	4746244	NEXELON
Registration Number:	3033111	NEXGARD ANTI-MICROBIAL PROTECTION
Registration Number:	6027387	NEXELATE
Registration Number:	6359502	POLY-Z-BRITE
Registration Number:	3038416	NEXGARD
Registration Number:	6057146	POLY-GREEN
Registration Number:	6062872	NEXEL INDUSTRIES INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2157512205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0782

900676255

**Phone:** 2157512277

**Email:** trademarks@schnader.com

Correspondent Name: Stephenie W. Yeung

Address Line 1: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 2: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephenie Yeung
SIGNATURE:	/Stephenie Yeung/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=NEXEL - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC - NY - Merger Filing - Domestic - 648020-5-0#page1.tif source=NEXEL - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC - NY - Merger Filing - Domestic - 648020-5-0#page2.tif source=NEXEL - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC - NY - Merger Filing - Domestic - 648020-5-0#page3.tif source=NEXEL - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC - NY - Merger Filing - Domestic - 648020-5-0#page4.tif source=NEXEL - GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC - NY - Merger Filing - Domestic - 648020-5-0#page5.tif

# STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on February 8, 2021.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hugher

Rev. 10/20

210 20 50 00 35

Certificate of Merger

CSC-45 DRAWDOWN

of

Nexel Industries, Inc. (a New York corporation)

and

Global Equipment Company Inc.
(a New York corporation)

into

Global Equipment Company Inc. (a New York corporation)

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified, upon behalf of each of the constituent corporations herein named, as follows:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of each of the constituent corporations has duly adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of said corporations.

**SECOND:** The name of the domestic constituent corporation, which is to be the surviving corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "surviving constituent corporation", is Global Equipment Company Inc. The date upon which its certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State is January 9, 2001.

**THIRD:** The name of the other constituent corporation, which is being merged into the surviving constituent corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "merged constituent corporation", is Nexel Industries, Inc. The date upon which its certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State is February 13, 1990.

FOURTH: As to each constituent corporation, the plan of merger sets forth the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series, the specification of the classes and series entitled to vote on the plan of merger, and the specification of each class and series entitled to vote as a class on the plan of merger, as follows:

Global Equipment Company Inc. (a New York corporation)

Designation of each outstanding class and series of shares	Number of outstanding shares of each class	Designation of class and series entitled to vote	Classes and series entitled to vote as a class
common stock, no par value	200	common	n/a

210205000351

Nexel Industries, Inc. (a New York corporation)

Designation of each outstanding class and series of shares

Number of outstanding shares of each class

Designation of class and series entitled to vote

Classes and series entitled to vote as a class

common stock, no par value

200

common

n/a

FIFTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the surviving constituent corporation by the written consent of holders of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the plan of merger, having not less than the minimum requisite proportion of votes, which has been given in accordance with section 615 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York. Written notice has been given as and to the extent required by the said section 615.

SIXTH: The merger herein certified was authorized in respect of the merged constituent corporation by the written consent of holders of outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote on the plan of merger, having not less than the minimum requisite proportion of votes, which has been given in accordance with section 615 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York. Written notice has been given as and to the extent required by the said section 615.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger shall be February 8, 2021.

Signed on February 3, 2021

Global Equipment Company Inc. (a New York corporation)

DocuBigned by: Thomas Armacher

Name: Thomas Axmacher Title:

Treasurer

Nexel Industries, Inc. (a New York corporation)

April Grader

Bv: 4A2O2DF2F5A44G3 Name: April Gruder

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0786

CSC-45 DRAWDOWN

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NEXEL INDUSTRIES, INC. (a New York corporation)

AND

GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.
(a New York corporation)

INTO

GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC. (a New York corporation)

Under Section 904 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ILED FEB 05 2021

TAX \$ BY;

Filed by:

April Gruder, Deputy General Counsel

Systemax Inc.

11 Harbor Park Drive

Port Washington, NY 11050

CUST REF# 648486 KXK

401

ALBANY, NY 12231-0001

FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: MERGER (DOM. BUSINESS)

COUNTY: NASS

FILER:

EFFECT DATE

02/08/2021

APRIL GRUDER DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

SYSTEMAX INC

11 HARBOR DRIVE

PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050

ADDRESS FOR PROCESS:

REGISTERED AGENT:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

CONSTITUENT NAME: NEXEL INDUSTRIES, INC.

SERVICE CODE: 45 SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 95.00 PAYMENTS FEES 95.00 0.00 CASH FILING 60,00 0.00 CHECK TAX0.00 0.00 CHARGE CERT 0.00 DRAWDOWN 95.00 COPIES 10.00 0.00 OPAL 25.00 HANDLING 0.00 REFUND 

648486KXK

RECORDED: 02/17/2022

TRADEMARK

1/2007)

REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0788